population of the study will comprise the total number of registered Small-Scale 

Enterprises in Enugu metropolis for which the sample size was drawn from. The 

total population of Small and Medium Scale Enterprises in Enugu from the year 

2008 to 2017 is 2810 (two thousand eight hundred and ten) this figure is 

obtained from the Corporate Affairs Commission, Enugu state. 

3.4 Sample technique and Size 

A sample size refers to the fraction or segment of the total population whose 

characteristics are used to represent the entire population.

[...]

authorities, investors, researchers, and other people the effect taxation has on 

investment. 

The secondary source of data where the population was obtained was gotten 

from Corporate Affairs Commission, Enugu Zonal Office (Established under the 

Companies and Allied Matters Act. (1990). The total population of two 

thousand eight hundred and ten (2810) registered small-scale and medium-scale 

businesses in Enugu from the year 2008 to 2017. Based on the analysis of the 

data collected through questionnaires and testing of the hypothesis done in 

chapter four, the following findings were made;